Forman, N. Dak. Seer. 8, 1953,

Tve Boaro ofF CounTty CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

Commiss1oneR WALSTEAD MovED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE
OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED B10S FOR THE FURNISHING OF SUPPLIES FOR THE PRiMary anp GeEnerat
ELECTION TO BE HELD DURING THE vEaR 1954,

Bios To BE openep at 10 o'crock, a. m., Nov. 3, 1953,

CoMM1SSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THe BoARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER B81DS FOR THE CLEANING OUT OF Creve-Cogswere ORrain
No., !l, BETWEEN SECTIONS 23 aND 26 IN JACKSON TOWNSHIP AS ADVERTISED.

BiDS HAD BEEN FILED BY THE FOLLOWING:

T. W. AeraHam; Daxota ConstrucTion Co., Inc.; Swkouness Construction Co. Inc.

Comm1s510NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE 810 of T. W. ABRAHAM, HAVING BEEN FOUND TO BE THE LOWEST
AND BEST, BE ACCEPTED AND CONTRACT AWARDED TO HIM AT THE FOLLOWING FIGURES:

$8.00 pER Hour For CaTermitLar #12 paTRoL, $11.00 PER HOUR FOR CATERPILLAR TRACTOR AND DOZER
AND 90 HP cATERPILLAR TRACTOR anD 12YD, SCRAPER.

ComM1551ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commiss1onER HorLen MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN SINE DIE,
Comm1s510NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Lx£21a>£(( A/Lz§,44,é:352:z:’

CHatRMAN,

ArresT?

AUDITOR,

Forman, N. Dak, Oct. 6, 1953,

Al.LL. MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD 1IN SEPTEMBER WERE READ,

Comm15510NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,
Comm1 55 10NER WaALSTEAD SKCONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THe Boaro or Counrty CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO Law, WlTH
i
I
I
|

On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF Gorpon STEWART. OF DEL INQUENT PERSONAL PRO

PERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF SERTEMBER IN THE SUM OF $1,200.76.

AN APPLICATION MAD BEEN FILED B8y THE AssemaLics oF Goo CHurcH 1w FoRMAN, FOR AN ABATEMENT OF
TAXES FOR THE YEAR 1952 IN THE SUM OF $2.0h. ON LOT |6, BLoek 35, lst Abpbition, Town oF ForMan,

Commisstoner WaALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE ABOVE APPLICATION BE ALLOWED FOR THE REASON THAT THE satD

LOT WAS OWNED BY THE CHURCH PRIOR TO THE 1952 ASSESSMENT, AND NOT SUBJECT TO TAXATION.
Comm18510NTR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTIDN AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED AS TO FEES, THE REPORTS oF JusTices oF The Peace, Caseer Smepsrug

ano J. H, HoHaus, FOR THE QUARTER enping Sept. 30TH, 1953, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE
StaTe's ATTORNEY,

Commissroner WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BoARD ARCERT THE BRIDGE AS CONSTRucTED By Peoer GuerT=
SON BETWEEN SECTIONS § AND 6 1N Tavior TownsHie,

Commi sS1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ey ey

COMM 1SS 10NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ASPROVE AND ACGEPT THE JOB OF CLEANING buT THE CreETe-
CosswerLt Drain No, 11, semveen seEcTions 23 aND 26 N JAcksON TOWNSHIP, SAID WORK HAVING BEeN Done By T, W,
ABraHAM,

Commiss10NER CoLEMAN SECONDED THE MOT10N AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BoaRD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF LIGNITE COAL TO THE CounT¥

FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS ADVERTISED,
A 81D HAD BEEN FiLED By THE Farmers Co-Op, ErevaTor Co,

Commisst oneR WALGTEAD MOVED THAT THE 810 oF THE FarMmers Co-or. ELevaTor ComPany, IN THE AMOUNT|

or $6.50 pEr ToN FOR 6 1ncH LisNiTE coAL AND $6.25 PER ToN For LiantTe Stoker coaw, F, O. B., Forman, &€
AGCEPTED,
CoMmiss10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Tue BoARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND GONSIDER RIDS FOR THE HAULING OF COAL FOR THE COUNTY FOR
THE ENSUING YEAR AS ADVERTISED,
Bips Hap Been ritep 8y L. F, BergH ann JaMes ScHiLLer.

CoMMISSt ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE B1D oF James SCHILLER 1N THE sum oF $1,50 PER ToN FOR
HMAULING COAL BE ACCEPTED,
CommissioNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

COMMISSlDNER SM!TH INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED TS ADOPTIONS
1BE |IT RESOLVED v a MAJORITY oF THE Boaro oF County CoMmissioneRs OF SarGeNT CounTyv, THAT

AtRCRAFT ORPERATORS QUALIFYING UNDER THE REGULATIPNS ESTABLISHED 8Y THE GaMeE aND FisH ComMissionNER MAY HUNT
COYOTE AND FOX WITHIN THE ABOVE MENT1ONED COUNT%'




- FOLLOWS?

!County Towns OF GwinneR, STiRuM and CRETE, AND THAT 1T WOULD NOT BE FAIR TO DEPRIVE SAID TOWNS OF THIS SER-

sy tHe Boaro,

Commiss tonerR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED,

. THE REPORT OF THE EXAMINATION OF THE OFFICES OF SARGENT COUNTY, COVERING THE PERIOD FROM

“ApriL 28, 1952 to Seet. T, 1953, As mape ey Deruty Examiners Guenn L, Luno ano R, A, Lowe, was presenteD 7O -
THE BoaRD AND READ.

A LETTER FROM THE StaTe ExaminNer, J. A, GRaHAM, 1N REGARD TO THE SAID REPORT WAS ALSO READ

MENDATtONS CONTAINED IN THE LETTER.,

THE LETTER wAS DULY CONSIDERED BY THE BOARD AND STEPS WERE TAKEN TO COMPLY WITH THE RECOM=

Comm1SSIONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT ALL DEPUTY OFFICIALS BE BONDED AS SUGGESTED BY THE StaTe

ExamMINER,

Commtss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commrissioner WaLsTead MoveD THAT THE BoarD apJgourN To 9 o'crocx, a, m., Oct. 7, 1953,
CommissioNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Forman, N. Dax. Oct. 7, 1953,

THe Boaro oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

CHat RMAN MARQUETTE INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION?

"Be 17 ResoLvep By THe Boarp oF Countv Commissioners oF Sarsent County, NortH Dakota as

ESTS MAVE ATTEMPTED TO INFLHENCE THE StaTe HisHwav DepartveEnt in RE=-ROUTING STaTE HigHway #13 From Mivnor,
'NortH DakoTa, To 1Ts INTERSECTION wiTH State HigHway #1, FROM 1TS PRESENT COURSE TO A COURSE WHICH WOULD
FoLLow THE SArceENT-Ransom CoUNTY LINE, AND
: WHEREAS, 1T 1s THE oPiNtoN OF salp Boarp oF Commissioners THAT State HigHway #13 sHoulp Re-
/MAIN AT 1TS PRESENT LOCATION FROM Mitnor, NorTH DakoTa To 1Ts tNTERSECTION WiTH State HigHwav #1, six miLes
NORTH oF Oakes, NorTH DakoTa, FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONSE

For THE REASON THAT SARGENT COUNTY HAS THREE FARM TO MARKET ROADS LEADING UP TO AND CONNECT=-

ING wiTH STaTE HigHway #13 ano State HigHway #13 15 AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE COUNTY ROAD SYSTEM AND A PROGRAM

wHErReBY STaTe HigHway #13 wouLD BE RE-ROUTED AS SHOWN ABOVE WOULD SERJOUSLY INJURE THE SAID COUNTY ROAD
SYSTEM, AND

FOR THE REASON THAT StaTe HigHway #!3 AT 1TS PRESENT LOCATION DIRECTLY SERVES THE SARGENT

'vice; anp THAT 17 STate Hyanwav #13 were RE-ROUTED ALONG THE SarGEnT-RansoMm CoUNTY LINE, NO TOWNS WOULD BE
'DIRECTLY SERVED THEREBY
NOW THERZFORE, Be 17 rResorveo tHaT THE Boaro of County Commissioners ofF Saraent Countv, 6o
ON RECORD AS VEHEMENTLY PROTESTING SA1D PROPOSED ReE~ROUTING oF STaTe HigHway #13 ano THE saio Boarp o on
"RECORD UR3ING THAT 5a1d HigHway #13 Remain AT 1Ts eRESENT LOCATION,

L
1

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED THaT A COPY OF TH1S RESOLUTION BE SENT To THE HonomasLe NomMan |

BrunsoaLe, Governor ofF THE State or NortH DaxkoTa ano Mr, S. W, THompson, State HiaHway Commissioner.

War.
1315
1316
1317

1318

1319

11320
1321

1322
1323
1224
1325
1326

1327

1328

1329

1330

El}}l

1332
1333
1334

11335
1337
11338

i

1339

1341
1342
1343
1 3kl
13us5
1346
17
13ug
1349
1350
1354
1352
1353
1384
1355

CoMM15510NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND THE SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION waS ADOPTED,|

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID By THE Boarpi

No.

ArTHUR SPaNnDE,
Rosert THavER,
Joun S, WiLson,
Lawrence Braxxe,
Peper GuerTSON,
Ewer E, Jounsown,
Goroon StewarT, SHERIFF,
Eart Parrow,
Loren JoHnson,
Loren JoHnson,
Harry H, Wirke,
Harry H, Wywke,
Perer WaLoeRra,

Less rax 40,60
Less Tax 3,48

SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN
SERVICES AND MILEARE AS PATROLMAN
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN ress tax 21,25
LABOR Less Tax 21,57
FINAL PAYMENT ON BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION AND REPAIRS

MOWING WEEDS AND LABOR AND MILEAGE Less tax 3,00
MOWING WEEDS, ETC, APPLIED ON Taxes oF EpLmer E. JoMwson
CAT AND DOZER FILLING IN AT BRIDGE

LASOR tess tax 1,47
LABOR
SERVIGES AS PATROLMAN AND LABOR Less vax 11,86
LABOR

TRUCKING GRAVEL AND MOWING WEEDS LESS TAX hs.?}

D, D, MarouETTE, SERVICES AND MILEARE AND ExPEnSES As Commissioner, Sest, 2 1o Ocr, 6,

Mervin SMiTH, s=RVIGES AND MiLease As Commissioner, SerT, 3 To 29,
G. B. CoLeman, sErviceEs ano miLeace as Commissioner, Sepr, 2 1o Ocv. 7,
Geo, HorLen, services ano miLease as Commissioner, Sert, 2 to Oct. 7,

Less Tax )b
LEss Tax ) Lb
LEss tax 1,32

LESS TAX .72

LitLie V. Bowser, MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING SeEPT, 30

GORDON STEWART, SHERIFF,
GorbON STEWART,

MILEAGE FOR SEPTEMBER
CASH ADVANCED FOR MEALS

Vietor W, LraLer, expenses as Co. Aqent anp County's SHaRe oF saLary, LEss tax 11,90
1]

BerTHa Moe,
J, H, Honaus,

CLERICAL SERVICES = COUNTY AgenT
Justice or tHe Peace rers

Less Tax 10,92

Vincent BaLo, exepenses as Court RepoRTER anD TRanscR1PTs oF CourT cases

Mrs. Yvonne M, JoHnscaro,

Joe AmerMaN,

ByLt Hermer,

C. G. Franzen,

Jerrery Knupson,

OrLiver WeLws,

Saraent County News,

THe Grome-Gazetve PrinTing Co.,
Kniaut PrinTing Co.,

Wegr PusLisHing Co.,

BurrougHs CoreoORATION,

Monroe CaLcuLating Macrine Co.,
Hearne BroThers,

C, 0, Dewev Co.,

Gamere DeaLer,

Acme CuemicaL Company,

Imper1aL CHemicar Co.,

exPENSES as JuveniLe CommissioNER

SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN AND LAUNDRY FOR JAtL
RECONDITIONING TYPEWRITER AND SUPPLIES
MATERIAL AND LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

puBLISHING COMMISSIONER'S PROCESDINGS AND OTHER PRINT ING
SUPPLIES

SUPRLIES

LAW BOOK MATERIAL

ADD ING MACGH | NE

INC., REPAIRS TO CALCULATOR

Map

SUPPRLIES
SUPPLIES

JANITOR SUPPLIES
JANITOR SUPPLIES

$259.00

253,62
211,95

396,18

1,643,67
I9k,97
34.93
45,50
242,53
4,00
200,24
5.00

269.27 !

141,61
143,39

136,55

55.38
2,40

198.90
2,27 |
310,29 |

1l 08

9.70
16.20 |
192,25
18,00
23.85
11,65
3.00
2k, 50

103.81

888,88 |
43,34

ka.00

306.00

18.05

i

i
WHEREAS, 17 Has COME To THE ATTENTINON OF THE $a10 Boarp oF COMMISSIONERS THAT CERTAIN INTER= |

;
i




1356
1357
1358
1359
1360
1361
!3%2
1363
1364
1365
1366
1367
1368
1769
1170
1371
1372
137

137

1375
1376
1377
1378
1379
1380
1381
1382
1383
138l
1385
1386
1387
1388
1389
1390
130l
1392
1393
120l
1395
1396
1307
1398
1300
1100
140l
o2
1403
ol
1405

ar. No,

Socony Vacuum Ore Co,,
Tuomeson Yarps,

Town of Forman,

SaraeNT County Bank Asency,
State or Norte Daxora,

Geo. Horren,

AsraHam Construction Co.,
Bert E. Annersonw,

BraweToN GaracE,

Bramoton Oy Company,
BrampTon Service,

Coast To Coast Store,
Daxota TracTor & Equiement Co.,

GAS

SURPPLIES

WATER AND SEWER RENTAL
PREMIUM ON BURGLARY {NSURANCE
EXAMINATION FEES

CASH ADVANCED FOR EXPRESS AND RREPALRS
CULVERT

GAS AND SUPPLISS

WELDING AND SUPSLICS

DIESEL FUEL

GAS AND SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

CUTTING EDGES

ELmer WaLSTEAD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner, Sept. 3 vo Oct. 7, LEss Tax |.56

ELcror Equiement Co,,

Forman IMpLEMENT,

Farmers Union Oiu Co.,
Farmers Union Oin Co.,
Giueert Imprement Co,, Inc.,
GuLsvie Bros, Haroware,
Hokana Service StaTion,
Kyerer Bros.,

Haroto MclaveHLin,

Moxness Service Station,
NorTHwesteErn Equiement, INc.,
NorthwesTern SHeeT & Pron Works,
Qrrer TaiL Power Co.,

Pere's Stanoarp Service,
Rutiano HeaTing & PLumeing,
Socony=Vacuum Orr Company,
Seavert's Auto Service,
Teoin Imprement Co.,
Weeer's Service Staticn,
Mrs. Veva Guaser,

OLiver ANDERSON,

GASKETS
REPA1RS

REPAIRS, GAS AND OfL
GAS AND SUPPLIES
REPAIRS

SUPLIES

GAS AND SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

GAS AND O1L

@as

REPAIRS

CULVERTS

L1GHT FOR BravPTON sHED
GAS AND OfL

LABOR

GAS AND O1L

WELDING AND SUPSLIES
PARTS AND LABOR

GAS, O!L AND SUPPLIES
GARAGE RENTAL

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less tax 7.5

County AupiTOoR, SERVICES AS PaTROLMaN, By OrLiver Anperson ror OASIS peouctions

MerLe Bewnke,

Rynruaro G, Kriz,

H. C, Louoen,

Eo Nevsown,

Eowaro F, Wianewsky,

V. D, MarsHacrL,

Eowin SHimmiN

NorTHw=sTERN éHEET & tron Works,
Asraram ConsTrRucT 10N CoMPaNy,
Asranam ConsTRucTIcN Company,
J, H. HoHaus,

GRAVEL AND CEMENY MATERI AL
HAUL NG GRAVEL

HAULING GRAVEL, LESS Tax  T.46
GRAVEL MATERIAL

SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax  3.9%5
SERVICES AS ENGINEFR Less Tax 27.73
SERVICES AS RODMAN Less Tax  2.26

ROAD MARKERS
estimate No, | - FSA Proyeet S-31(2) CreTe, souTh
BLEANING OUT Dratn 1N Jackson TownsHip

scrvices as Veteran's Service Orricer LEss Tax 2,16

PuaLic WeLrare Boaro of NortH Davora, ato To acep mErRsONS

PyerLic Werrare Boaro oF NorTH DaxoTa, A1D To DEPENDENT cH1ILDREN

PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DakoTa, AID TO DISABLED PERSONS

County Pav ROLL, saLARIES OF COUNTY OFFIt1ALS, ETC., PAID 8v AUDITORS WARRANTS IN SepT.

$3.85
30.12
21,00
264,73
306.25
31.63
100.80
35.96
13,714
118,61
ug. g7
6.53
799.40
122.09
311
46,23
62.30
952.01
14,36
127.38
23,02
226.67
79.33
46,69
45.57
838,88
1.50
197.64
Lo.00
43.73
13.60
74.56
96.01
16,53
274,05
.80
10.00
32.76
129,54
193.55
246.50
389,61
g.ou
7.60
5,670.94
759.00
1, 8y
1,063.73
941,50
89.55
3,771.59

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO APPRAISE LANDS AND LOTS wHICH HAD REVERTED TO SaRGENT CUJNTV ON OCT.

Ist, 1953, FOR NON-PAYMENT OF TAXFS AND ALSO EXAMINED APPRAISALS OF LANDS AND LOTS WHICH HAD REVERTED TO THE
CounTy N PRIOR VEARS,

Commiss1onER CoLemaN MOVED THAT THE APPRAISAL OF conN?V TAX DESD LANDS AND LOTS FOR THE EN=

ComMisstaNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

SUING YEAR BE APPROVED AS SHOWN ON LIST POSTED IN FRONT OF THE COURTHOUSE aND paTeED Oct., 1953, ano THE DATE
OF HEARING OBJECTIONS SET AT 2 o'crock, p. M. Nov. 3, 1053,

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS MAD BEEN ORDERED PaiD BY THE Pusuic WELFARE BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF

SEPTEMBER, FOR THE PUIRPOSES STATED?

ADMINISTRATIVE ExPENSE  $789.47

SuBs1sTENCE 78.40
MepicaL atp 24,22
ToTaL PavMENTS $892.09

THe aBOVE SavMENTs FOR wHicH SociaL WeLrare warranTs Nos, 13,030 To 13,052 1NCLUSIVE HAD BEEN

1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED 8Y THE Boarp.

CoLLections FOR THE varRious County FUNDS FOR THE MONTH oF SepTeEMBERS

GeneRraL $14,756.49
Roap, tncLubing CERTIFICATES oF INDesTeoNEss $26,760.03
Poor 1,570.41

Commissioner CoLeman Moved THat THE Boarp aobJourn To § o'crock, a. M. Novemser 3, 1053,
CommisstoNnER HoFLEN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

JIn %’“M

Y

57} AuD1TOR,

CHatRMAN,




Forman, N, Dak. Octomer 12, 1953,

Tue EOARD OF COUNTV COMMISS!ONER§ MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO CALL BY
THE CHAIRMAN WHO HAD CALLED THE MEETING FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAaKING ARRANGEMENTS TO MEET THE SITUATION CAUSED
BY THE BOILER IN THE COURTHOUSE FURNACE SPRINGING A LFAK, :

Cn mOLL caLL ALL COMMISS'ONERS WERE FOUND PRESENT,

Comm 1551 0NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT ALL COMMISSIONERS WAIVE THE TEN DAY NOTICE REQUIRED BY LAW
FOR SPECIAL MEETINGS,

Commrssionzr W

ALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTtON AND SAME CARRIED,

Commi ss toneR COLEMAN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED §7S ADORTIONS

WHEREAS, A LFak HAS BEEN DISCOVERED (N A CERTAIN STEAM
BOILER NOW BEING USED AS A PART OF THE HEATING SYSTEM IN THE SARGENT |
Cainty Court HousE, 1T HAS BECOME NECESSARY TO REPLACE SAME FOR THE
REASON THAT IT 1S NOT SAFE TO OPERATE AND THAT 1T IS DOUBTFUL THAT A
SATISFACTORY REPAIR CAN BE MADE ACCORDING TO THE REPORT oF VERNE W,
Eneer, Encineer ano InsPECTOR For THE FioeLiTy ano Casuaty Comeany oF
New YORK aND OTMER INSURANCE COMPANIES, AND

WHEREAS, 1T wouLD BE IMPOSS)BLE TO REPLACE SAID BOILER DURING
THE WINTER MONTHS wiTHOUT cLosING THE Court House, anp

WHEREAS, an EMERGCENCY ES§STS BY REASON OF THE CONDITION OF THE
SAID BOILER,

NOW THEREFORE BE 1T RESOLVED, sy tHe Boaro oF County CommisstonERs
ofF Saraent CounTY, THAT THEY IMMED)ATELY PROCEED TG REPLACE SAID BOILER
WITHOUT ADVERTISING FOR BIDS THEREFOR, i

coMM!GSlONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND THE SaME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION wAS ADOPTED,

Commrssioner WaLsTEAD MOVED THAT an ORDER BE PLACED wiTH THE C. O, Dewev Comeany ror a 7000
'Sq. Fr. raniaTion #5181 Kewanee Stoker Fire Steam 801LER AT A MaxiMum price ofF $3,700.00 INSTALLED, PROVIDED
THAT THE ROILER IS AVAILABLE wiTHIN |5 DAYS AND IF NOT AVAILABLE BY THAT TIME, THE ORDER IS SUBJECT TO
CANGELLATION By THE Boaro orF Countv ComMissioneRrs.

Commissioner HoFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL COMMISSIONERS VOTING AYE ON

|
i

ROLL CALL,

Commissioner HorLen Movep THAT THE Boarn apdourN To 9 o'crock, a. M., Novemeer 3, 1953,
Commiss1oneR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

CHatrRMAN,

Lﬂ%///ﬂ%m

447 Aup1ToR, f

{
I
|
I
Forman, N. Dax, Nov, 3, 1953, 1
{

Tve Boaro of County CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-!
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD 1N OCTOBER WERE READ,

Comm1ss10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ .
CoMM1SS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

The BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF SUPPLIES FOR THE PRIMaRY
1aND GENERAL ELECTIONS TO BE MELD OURING THE YEAR 195U as apverTiseo.

B10S MAD BEEN FILED BY THE FOLLOWING?
THe Guose~Gazerte Printing Company ano THE KniaHT PrinTing Co.

Commissioner WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE B1D oF THE GLOBE-Ga2eTte PrinTing COMPANY, SAME BEING
{THE LOWEST AND BEST, BE ACCERTED AND CONTRACT AWARDED TO SAID COMPANY FOR THE FURNISMING OF ELECTION SUPPLIES
FOR THE vEAR 1084, 1
CoMMISS1ONER SM1TH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARR)ED.

ON MoTioN THe BoARD aPPROVED THE REPORT OF SucRiFF GORDON STEWART OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
SROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH of Octoser 1N THE suM or $2,516.25,

CommissioNEr COLEMAN Movep THaT THE RecisTer oF Deeps BE AUTHOR)ZED AND DIRECTED TO DISCHARGE
,FROM THE RECORDS IN HIS OFFICE A CERTAIN TRUST MORTSAGE EXECUTED By GoTTLoB SaewerTTo SarcenT County cover- |
“ing LOT 8 anD Sk oF G IN Brock 2, Ranoarr's Aooition, VILLAGE OF STiRUM, AND REGORDED 1N B0OK 79 OF MORTGAG-|
£s ow PAGE 550, as REQUESTED ev THe PusLic Werrare Boaro of North Dakota.
CommisstonER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

THe BoARD PROGEEDED w)TH THE HEARING OF OBJECTIONS TO THE MINIMUM SALES PRICE OF LANDS AND
LOTS FORFEITED TO THE County For NONPAYMENT OF TAXES, AS ADVERTISED,
A MINOR ADJUBTMENT WAS MADE IN THE PRIFE OF ONE DESCRIPTION AT THE REQUEST OF A TOWNSHIP

Boaro,

COMMISS'ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE APPRA)ISAL OF COUNTV TAX DEED LANDS AND LOTS BE AR®ROVED
AS SHOWN ON L1ST POSTED IN FRONT OF THE COURTHNUSE anD pateo Nov, 3, 1953,




THAT

CommisstoNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARR1ED,

CoMmM1ss10NER SMITH MOVED THAT Deep Be 1ssuep To HARoLD Houvaren covering Ed oF
12-129-58, SAME HAVING BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID UP IN FULL,

CoMm1SS1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMMISSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT IN VIEW OF THE RECOMMENDATIONS MADE BY THE State
ALL DEPUTIES BE BONDED, AtL DEPUTIES tN THE COURTHOUSE BE BONDED IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE~HALF
AMOUNT OF THE BOND OF THE OFFICER UNDER WH{ICH HE OR SHE IS DEPUTY

cOMM!SSIONER CoLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE

No.

ARTHUR SPaNDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax LO.54
Asraram ConsTRuction Co.,EsTiMaTe No. 2, erosect S 31(2)

Joun WiLson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, LESs Tax 28.97
Or1ver AnpERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMRN, LEss Tax 8,88
V. D. MamrsHaLL SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Enaineer, $31(2) & 685(1)Less Tax 14 40
V. D0. MarsHaLL, SERVIGES AND MILEAGE AS EnGINEER, S685(1)

Roszrt THaveR, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less tax 3,04
PauL WhiTe, MOWING WEEDS AND MILEAGE

D. D. Marouerte, Services anp MiLease as Commissioner, Oct, 7 7o Nov, 3, vwess 7tax |,20
Loren JoHnsON, LABOR LESS Tax 3.30
Loren Joxnson, LABOR

ELver E. JoMnson, LABOR AND MILEAGE LeEss Tax 4,15
Eumer E. JoHNSON, LABOR AND MILEAGE

Haray H. Witxe, LABOR LeEss Tax 20.90
Harry 8, WiLke, LABOR

DonacLd Bruns, MOWING WEEDS AND MILEAGE LESS Tax 43,04
DonaLp Bruns, GAS

Geo. Horvren, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Oct. 7 1o Nov. 3, vress 1ax 4,78
G. B. Coteman, sERVInES anD MiLease As Commissioner, Oct.12 7o Nov. 3, vess Tax .84
MeLvin SmiTi, SERVICES AND MILEAGE aS Commissioner, Oct. 5 7o Nov, 3, vuLess Tax 1,32
ELMER WaLsTEAD, SERVICES anp MiLEAGE As Commissioner, Oct 10 70 Nov, 3, vrEss tax .84
County Treasurer, sEwer Tax For Fair Grounos

Goroon STewaRT, SHMERIFF, MiLEage For Octoser,

GorooN STewaRrr, MEALS FOR PRISONERS

Vietor W. LeaLer, ExPenses anp Countv's sHARE oF saLary as County Agent, LEss Tax U4.70
BertHa Mok, CLERICAL SERVICES = COUNTY AgenT Less Tax 10.93
VincENT Bavo, EXPENSES AS COURT STENOGRAPHER

Joe AMERMAN, SERVICES AS N{13HT WATCHMAN

James A. SeHiLLER, HAULING COAL

ELMER SORENSON, LABOR AND ROLLER FOR MOWER

SARGENT County News, PUBL1ISHING COMMISS1ONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING,

Goroon STewaRrT, SHERIFF, PRINTING, ETC., APPLIED ON TAXES OF SARGENT County News,
Saraent County TELLER,  TAX NOTICE

The Grose=Gazerve Prinving Co., suerrLiES

KnigHT PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES

ApBRESS0GRAPH-MULT1GRAPH CORPORATION, RIBSONS ETC.,

BuRROUGHS CORPORATION,  MAINTENANCE SERVICE AND ADDING MACHiNE

Garraney's Mackine Dept., Orrice SpectatTies Co., TYPEWRITER OVERHAULED

E. J. Tavior, Sup. Court ReporTer, Vou 78, N. D. RerorTs

C. 0. Dewev Co., SUPPLIES

C. 0. Dewev & Co,, BALANCE DUE ON BOILER, INSTALLED IN COURTHOUSE

HiLLvaro SaLes Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES

Imeeryat Cuemicat Co.,  JANITOR supPLIES

Farmers Co~Op, Epevatcor Co., coan

THomesoN ¥arDs, SUPPLICES

Wirr's Service STATION, REPAIRS ETC.,

Town oF Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL

State TrReasureRr, MAINTENANCE oF CounTy PatienTts 1N State INsTiTUTIONS,

Arcuie's Auto Booy & RepaiR, TRUCK PARTS AND LABOR

Brameton O1L Co., Gas, Otw ETC,,

Curr ConstrucTion Co.,  sano anD Roek

Freo's Super ServicE, GAS AND SUPPLIES

FormaN ImpLEMENT, REPAIRS,

Farmers Union Ore Co., MiunoR, GAs anD oiL

leeies WeLoing Swoe, WELOING, ETC,

GorooN Stewarr, SHeriFr, SuppLIES, ASS1GNED By EMiL MclAen rortaxes

NORTHWESTERN ~QUIPMENT INC,, REPAIRS AND PARTS

Pete's StanparD SERVICE, GAS AND SUPRLIES

Stirum Motor Co., ANT)=FREEZE

Socony-Yacuum Ot Co., GAS AND DIZSEL FUEL

Stanoaro Oy Co., DIESEL FUEL

Weser's Service STaTioN, Gas, ETC.,

GorooN StewaRrT, SHERIFF, GAS, ETC., APPLIED ON Taxes oF Weser's Service StaTion,

Wyrt's Service STATION, LABOR AND SUPPLIES

G. H. SguuLTe, SUPPLIES AND REPAIRS

RurrLano HeatTing & PLUMBING, DIGGING IN CULVERTS,

SaraenT TownsHIP, spray ING LEAFY SPURGE

Cass Counry ELectric Co-Or., Inc., L1GHT FOR STiRUM SHED

RSR ErecTric Co-OperaTive, Inc,, TESTING GRAVEL

Mrs., Veva Guaser, GARAGE RENTAL

Peper GUERTSON, LABOR

Lawrence BRrawke, LABOR LEss Tax 4.95
C. D. Harrer, PAINT ING S1GNS

GomRDON STEwaART, SHERIFF, PAINTING S1 GNS, APPLIED oN Taxes oF C. D, Hareer,

Herman Lunnesore, LABOR

GorooN STEwaRT, SHERIFF, LABOR, APPLIED ON Taxes oF Herman Lunnesore

Anorew A. Ouson, MOWING WEEDS ETC.,

Perer WaLoeEra, MOWING WFEDS, LEss Tax 47.%0
Eowaro F. Wisnewski, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, LEss Tax 4,13
Perer WacLorr, SERVIGES AS RODMAN

NW% oF Sec.

EKAMINER
OF THE

Boarp:

$2ug 46
4,166,16
228.143 |
290.12i
19046 !
139.08
205.86
5!.30
107.30 |
191,70
25.00
268.75
58 .00
207.10
25.00
229,16
20.%0 !
102.92
88.76
123,20
74.88
126.00
249,60 |
10.50 |

336.55
24,50
13.50
36.63

3,552.00

106.00

239.30

22&.89
93.62
75.90
21.00

1,493,715
82.93
99.91
12,00
34,02
23.82
17.60
I, 25
b5 2l

377.u48
96.67
39.00
83.46

356.2!

U2 58
7.51
g.h2
12.72
Ul 50
39.53
3.85
9.
16.53
95.00

325.05

5.00

1,00

4 00

1.00

29.4%0
272.60
288.52

7.50




War. No.

1525 THomeson YARDs, LATH $16.20
1526 J. W. Homaus, sErRvICcES aS VETERAN's Service OFFICER AND POSTAGE,LESS Tax 2,16 144 g4
1527 SaraenT Countv WeLrare Boarp, aperoPriaTions For Novemscr, 700.00
1528 Puauic Werrare Boarp oF NortH Dakota, a10 To ag=D pERsONS Lo2.17
1529 PyeLic Wereare Boarp oF NorTH DakoTa, AtD To DEPENDENT 6HILDREN 521.25
15730 Pustic Werrare Boaro or NortH DaxkoTa, A1D To DI1SABLED PERSONS 4g.88 .
1531  Anprew A. Ouson, MOWING WEEDS AND CHECKING GRAVEL, LESs Tax  3.75 2u6.25

Countv Pay ROLL, sataries oF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETE., PA1D BY AuDITORS WARRANTS FoR Octomer, $3,771.59

Tue FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PAI1D BY THE PusLic wELFARE BoaRD FOR THE MONTH OF
OCTOBER, FOR THE PURPOSES STATEDS

ApMINISTRATIVE expense  $82L L7

MeoicaL Ao 117.%0
M1SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 322.50
ToTaL PavMENTS $1,264 17

THE aBOVE PAYMENTS FOR wHicH SociaL Werrare warrants Nos, 13053 1o 13074 inCLUSIVE HAD
BEEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD,

W
CoMMISSIONER 'ALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE Boarp ADJOURN To 9 o'crock, a. M., Pec. Is7, 1953,
Commiss 1onNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Cra1RMAN,

i
44/ AuniToOR. !

Forman, N, Daw, Decevaer |, 1953,

Tue Boaro oF Countv COMMISSIONERS MET, AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, SURSUANT TO AD—
JOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE RECAD,

Commiss toneR HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,
CommtssioNner WALGSTFAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF GORDON STEWART OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY Tax£s COLLECTED DURING THT MoNTH oF NovemBer in THE sum orF $3,851,20.

On MoTiIoN THE BOARD APPROVED aS TO SUFFICIENCY THE BOND FILED Bv THE GrLose-GazeTte PRINT~
'nG COMPANY 1N CONNECTIGN WITH THEIR CONTRACT FOR FURNISHING SUPPLIES FOR THE ELECTIONS To BE HELD In 1954,
IN THE amounT oF $1,000,00, wiTH THE NaTionaL SureTy CORPORATION AS SURETY, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO
FormM By THE STaTe's ATTORNEY,

CoMmisS10NER HOFLEN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1T$ ADOPTIONG

YWHEREAS: Tue Boarp orF CounTy Commissioners oF Sarsent County on THE QTH Dav oF JanuaRy,
1086, PASSED A RESOLUTION PROVIDING THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY BE REMOVED FROM THE TAX ROLLS AND OECLARED EXEMPT
FROM TAXATION, FOR THE RFASON THAT THE OWNERS THERFOF HAD GRANTED A PERMANENT EAGEMENT TO THE UN1TED STATES|
OF AMERICA FOR THE cnNSTRUCTION OF a WaTER anp WiLoLire CONSERVATION PROJECT THEREON AND, FOR THE REASON ‘
THAT SAID LAND WwOULD SE INUNDATED, THE PROPERTY S0 REMOVED FROM THE TAX ROLLS 1S DESCRIBED AS FoLLOWS?

Lot 3 & NS} or SEZ & NE} 1n secTion 35 & 20 acres nn soutH sice ofF THe SI or SL oF Sk orF
secTioN 26, ate in TownsHie 130, Range 54, Lake TRavERSE LanDs, AND ‘

WHEREAS: A CERTAIN PORTION OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PREMISES wAS NOT (INUNDATED AND 1S NOT (N4
UNDATED AT THE PRESENT TIME] AND

WHEREAS: Section 57-0210 oF the NortH Daxora Revisep Cooe ofF 1943 provipes THaT a Boaro of|
CounTy COMMISSI1ONERS ARE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO REMOVE FROM THE TAX ROLLS AND DECLARE AS EXEMPT FROM
TAXATION ALL INUNDATED LANDS UPON WHICH THE OWNERS THEREOF MAS GRANTED OR SHALL HEREAFTER GRANT A SPERMANENT|
EASEMENT TO THE UNITED SYATES' 1ITS INSTRUMENTALITIES AND AGENCIES FOR THEARURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTlNG. MAINTAIN=
ING AND OPERATING WILDLIFE CONSERVATION PROJECTS] AND

WHEREAS: A Boarp or Countv CoMM1SS10OMERS HAS NO AUTHORITY TO REMOVE LANDS NOT INUNDATED
FROM THE TAX ROLLS UNDER SUCH CIRGUMSTANGES; AND THAT THe Jan, 9TH, 1936 RESOLUTION ABOVE REFERRED TO WAS
fLLEGAL IN THAT THe Boarp oF CounTy CoMMISStONERS DID NOT HAVE AUTHORITY TO REMOVE LAND NOT (NUNDATED FROM
THE TAX ROLLS, AND !

WHEREAS: THE OWNERS OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY GRANTED EASEMENTS A6 SHOWN ABOVE TO
THE UNITED STATES IN CONSIDERATION OF FUTURE NON~ASSESSMENT AND NON=LEVY OF TAXES AGAINST ALL OF SAID DE- |
SCR1BED PROPERTY,

NOW THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED, THAT THE JanNuaRy 9TH, 1936 RESOLUTION ABOVE REFERRED TO BE
RESCINDED JNSOFAR AS 1TS PURPORTS TO REMOVE LANDS NOT INUNDATED FROM THE TAX ROLLS] AND THAT ONLY THAT PART||
OF THE AROVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY THAT 1§ INUNDATED SHALL HENCEFORTH BE REMOVED FROM THE TAX ROLLS AND BE
DECLARED E£XEMPT FROM TAXATION, AND

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT SUCH LAND NOT INUNDATED SHMALL BE PLACED ON THE TAX ROLLS FOR
THE veaR 1G5] AND SUBSEQUENT YEARS AND TAXED AS OTHER LAND, AND

BE §T FURTHER RESCLVED tHaT THe UniTep States FisH anD WitoLire Covmission BE REQUESTED
TO CANCEL THE EASEMENTS THAT IT NOW HOLDS, ON THE PART OF THE AROVE DESCRISED PROPERTY THAT 1S NOT INUN=
DATED, FOR THE REASON, THAT THE OWNERS OF THE PROPERTY AT THE TIME THE EASEMENTS WERE GRANTED, GRANTED SUCH
EASEMENTS UPON THE CONSIDERATION THAT SUCH PROPERTY WOULD BE REMOVED FROM THE TAX Rotrs.'

ComMM1SSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND saME Carriep, ON Rorr cart, att Commissioners
VOTED AYE AND THE RESOLUTION WaAS ADOPTED,



Commissioner CoLeman MovED THAT THE BoaRD aeROVE AN APPLICATION MADE BY Towaukon TownsHip
Boarp TPat THE Countv TREASUR™R BE AUTHORIZED TO ACCERPT THE ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF TAXES FOR THE vears 1G5 ano
1052 ON LAND WHICH HAS HERETOFORE NOT SEEN TAXED FOR THE REASON THAT SUCH LAND HAS BEEN CONSIDERED INUNDATER
AND TO REFUND ANY INTEREST AND PENALTY ON SUCH LAND FOR SAID Y"ARS, WHICH MIGHT HAVE BEEN PAID,

CoMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

Commisstoner HorLen moved THAT THE County oFFi1nEs |N THE CouRTHOUSE BE €LOSED SATURDAY,
Decemaer 26, 1953,
Commiss1aner ColLeMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARR1ED,

. Commissioner Couman MoveD THAT THE CoUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUSTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE
OFF1CIAL NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF oneE 100 H, P, DieseL Motor Graper, comPLerg
WITH ATTACHMENTS, V Tvee snowetow, 12 Fr, wing, I FT, MoULDBOARD, STEEL CAB, CaB® HSATER, ELECTRIC L1GHT
SYSTEM, POWER STEER AND ELEVATOR GRADER ATTACKMENT, Bips To se openeo aT |) o'cuoek, a. M., January 6, 1954
CoMMISS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIFD,

COMMISSIONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE COUNTV AuniToR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE tN THE
OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE SALE OF nNE USED AusTin-WesTeErRn MoTor GRaDER, COMPLETE
WITH WING, SNOW PLOW AND SCARIFIER, j
Bios vo ee openep AT |1 o'crock, a. M., January 6, 1984,

Commiss1oNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commtssroner HorFLen MoveED THAT THE a23LicaTion oF Ravmonp PETERSON, FOR LICENSE To SELL
erer on Lot &, Brock 2, ViLiace or DelaMere e aLrowsp FOR THE PERIOD EnDING Denemeer 31, 1954,

cOMM'SSIONER wAL%TEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SaME CARRIED,

Commt 35 10NER CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOARD APSROVE THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESOR)SED LANDS
AND LOTS WwH|CH WERE SOLO AT THE ANNUAL TAX DEED tanD saLe on Nov, 17, 1953, to-wivs

At oF NEG rasT oF R/W i~ Sec, 35-131-57, soup 7o Cuvoe O, & Epiti SHerer, J7, Tew., con- |
SIDERATION $20.00; TERMS CASH, i
Lots 13, 14, 15 & S, 17 Fr, or 16, Brock 46, First AbpiTion, Town or Forman, soro To G, A,
KLersTap For $80.00; TERMS CasH,

AL of Brock 5!, FirsT Aportion, Town oF Forman, soto To G, A, Kuerstan ror $150,00, Terws
CasH,

Lovs 13, 14 & 15, Broexk 13, East Sipe Aoortion, Town oF Forvan, soup To Horace Carson For
$6.00; TERMS CaSH.

OutLots A & C, AypiTors Prat, ViLtase oF Cosswert, soto 1o G. A, Kierstap ror $20.00; Terus
casH, i
Lots 11 & 12, Brock 11, Town oF ForRMaN, RepurRcHASED By O, J. MyLLERMAGEN, FORMER OWNER, By
PAYMENT OF ALL OUTSTANDING Taxes, $216,54; tervs casH, i
€l or 2% oF Lot 2, Brock 2, McN-crev's Aopition, Vituase oF COGSWELL, REPURCHASED BY SR GENT]
ScuooL DisTRieT, EORMER OWNER, BY PAYMENT OF ALL OUTSTAND iNG Taxes, $H3 U9,

OMM 1SS 1 ONER WALSTEAD SECONNED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT 10N ALLOWED AND ORDERED PatD 8y THE Boarp,

War, No,

1572 Oriver Annerson, STZRVISFES AND MILEARE AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax  $.0l $302. 74
1573  ArtHUR Seanpe, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LEss Tax 30.40 224,10
1574 Joun S, Wyuson, SERVINES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 22,96 9o Ly
1575 Lawrence Brawxe, OPERATING CAT LEss Tax 2,72 178.78!
1576 RomerT THavER, SERVICES AS PaTROLMAN LEss Tax 3,07 201.93
iI577 Loren JoHnson, TRUCK ING LESS TAX 3.32 217.68
1578 Ewmer E, JoHnsow, LABOR AND MILEAGE LESS Tax 3,77 220.73
1578A GorooN STEWART, SMeR1=F, LABOR AND MILEAGE, APPLIED ON TAXES OF ZLMER £, JOHNSON 39.60
1579 D, D, MarquetTTtE, sErvices, MiLeace & exmpenses as Commissioner, Nov, 7 To Dec, ! Less tax .72 65 .43
1580 Geo. HorLeEN, STRV1STS anD Mitease as Commissioner, Nov, 6 1o Dec, 1, vESs Tax ,60 52.67
158)  Mewvin SMiTH, SERV1ICSS aND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Nov, 4 1o Dee, |, Less Tax  L60 67.%2
1582 G. B, Coueman, servicEs and Mitease as Commissioner, Nov, |3 & Dee, I, LESS Tax .24 20.55
1583  Etmer WaLsTzaD, SERVICES aND MiLEaGE AS ComMmisstoner, Nov. U4 1o Dec. !, Less tax 1,32 103.78
1584  Goroon STewaRT, SHERIFF, MILEAST aND expeENses ror Novemser 184,37
1585 Goroon STEwART, MEALS FOR PRISONERS k.00
1586 Rosert A, Case, MILEAGE As State's ATrorNEY 9.00
1587 Ovar NunpaHL, POSTING DELINQUENT TAX L1STS 6.60
1528 Victor W, LeaLer, expenses ano COunTYs suare oF saLaRy as Countv AgenT, LEss tax 4,70 Ul 67
1589 BerrHa Mog, cLerIFAL woRK = COUNTY AgenT LESS Tax 10.92 il 08
1500 F, G, Husearo, M, D, services as InsanyTy Commissioner, Cecsuia NatHe case 10.00
150l Vincent Bano, Taking TrsTiMonNy aT WespLevy MOORE HEARING, TRANSCRIPT AND MEAL Lk 73
1592 Mrs. Yvonne M. JoHnsgaRD, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES A3 JuveniLE ComMissionzr 206.69
1893 Joe AmeErmaN, ! SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN AND WASHING FOR JAIL 12.00
150k J, E, Davis, LABOR ON MOTOR 3.50
1595  Jamss SeHiLuer, ODRAYING AND HAULING COAL 66.00
1596 Mrs, A. W, Gaynor, I sink 45,00
1597 BiLi Herwer, RUBBER PLATEN 4,90
1508  Saragent County News, pusLisHing Comrrss)oner's PROCEED INGS, DELINQUENT TAX SALE NOTICE, ETC. 77.10
1599 Goroon StewarT, SHERIFF, PRINTING, APPLIED ON Taxes OF SaccenT Countv News 13.60!
1500 THe Grose-~Gazerte PrinTing Co., SUSPLIFES 321,32
1601 Knyant Printing Co,, SUSPL 1ES I .52
1602 Garranevls Orrice Seeciatties Co., Ine., RiBEONS 10.28
1603 C. 0. Dewev Co., SUPPLITS AND MATER 1AL 43,89
1604 Farmers Co-Op, Erev. Co., coaL 215.78
1605 Suzrwoop Lumeer & Fuer Co., SUPPLIES FOR FURNACE 12.50
1606 THomeson Yaros, SUPPLIES 5.75
1607 Town orF Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 21,00
1608 No. Darx, RecLamATION ASSOCIATION, TO AID TO DEVELOP WATER RESOURCES 50.00
1609 SraTe Bonoine Fuwnp, PREMIUM ON BONDS OF CounTy DEPUTY OFF)rERS 143,55
1610 BrampTon LumpeErR Yaro, LUMBER, ETC, 15.20
1611 Brameton Or Co., DIESEL FUEL, ETC. 89.88
1612 Bram=Ton Service, TIRE, TUBES AND SUPPLIES 379.80
1613 ExsTrom's Repatr Swoe, RESPAIR AND LABOR b5
1614 Farmers Unton Oju Co., RutLano,  aas, oiL, eve. 85.60
1615 Forman IMPLEMENT, TRACTOR HIRE AND FIILTER 18,80

1A16  Hewnriexson Bros., GAS AND SUPPLIES 36.49




|
|

|
J
|

War, No.

1647
1618
1619
1620
1621
1602
1623
1624
1625
1626
1627

11628

1629
1630
1631
1632
1633
1630
1635

L1636

1637
1638
1639
1630A
1640

16l

1642
1613
6Lk
1645
1646
1647
16Ug
164g
1650

NovEMBER, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED:

Kierer Bros.,
Haroro McLauaHiin,
Myo-SraTes Lusricants,

MyHra Eouiement Comeany, Inc.,
NorTHwESTERN EquipMENT, INC.,

Pere's Stanoarp Service,
H, A, Pearr,
Soconv=Yacuum Oiv Co,,
Teon Imerement Co.,
Vanrer Vorst 8 Worre,
Weser's Service StaTiow,
GorDON STEWART, SHERIFF,

Rutiano Farmers Co-Op. Gratn Co,,

Rutiano Heating & PLumsing,

Cass County Erectric Co-Oe, Inc,,

Motor Vewrere DesarTmenT,
Mrs. Veva Guaser,

J. L, Braver,

Donaro Burnstan,
Frep CHRtsTENSEN,

L. W. Hoockenserry,
T. W, Hormee,

Anorew A, Ouson,
Anorew A, OLson,
Perer WaLoera,

Harry H, WiLke,
Eowaro F, Wisnewsi,

V. D. MamrsHALL, STZRVICES, MILEAGE

Ewmer F, THomason,
MicHacst. THomasoN,

ApraHam ConsTrucTion Co.,
Wm. Corrins & Sowns, Ine.,
Jd, H, Howaus,

Herman Krata,

Hoxana Service StaTion,

WELDING, LABOR AND SUPPLIES
GAS AND OIL
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
REPAIRS

GAS AND OtL
TRARTOR REPAIRS
SUPPLIES

MOWER REPA IRS
TRUCK REPAIRS
Gas, OtL, ETC.

GAs, OiL, ETC. aPPLIED oN Taxes oF Weser's Service Startion

COAL

DIB3GING IN CULVERT

LIGHT FoRrR STIRUM sHED
LICENSE FEES FOR 3 TRUCKS
GARAGE RENTAL

WELDING AND BOLTS

RENTAL OF HIZHWAY EQUIPMENT
TRUCKING GRAVEL

TRUCK ING GRAVEL

SNOW REMOVAL

MOWING WETDS

MILEAGE AND SXPENSES, MOWING WEEDS
LCADING BRAVEL AND OTHER WORK
HAULING GRAVEL AND OTHER WORK
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN

AND EXPENSES as ENGINEER
SERVICES AS RODMAN
SERVICES AS RODMAN

Less tax 1.2

LESS Tax 32,02
Less Ttax 19,10
LEsSs Tax 3.22
LESS Tax 2,22

FiNaL ESTIMATE on Proszet S 31(2) Crere soutH
Est. No. !, Progzer S 31(2), sraveLing, CreTe soutH

servines as VeTsran's Service Orricer

Less tax 1,89

pracING aNo sackritl, Havana tive Drarn No, 19

GAS, OtL AND SUPPLIES

County mav ROLL, SALAR{ES OF Countv OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AuniTors warrRaNTs For Nov,

372.00
254,32
37.74
18,00
79.29
12.90

222.98 ]
220.90 !

258,88
216.25
17.2

17.25;

I,521,21
4,052, 12
124,11
12, 60
137.58
3,891 .04

THE FOLLOWINA AMOUNTS HAD BEFN ORDERED PAID BY THE pUBL.I(: WELF‘ARE BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wHicH Social WeLrare warrants Nos,

ApmintsTRATIVE Exoense $&!),06

SuasisTeENCE
MepicaL ato
MysreLLaNEOUS

ToTAL PAYMENTS

BCEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION AP>ROVED BY THE Boarp,

CoLLERTIONG FOR THE VARIOUS CounTy FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF

$6,386.16

CoMmisSICNER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN SINE DIE.
CommissicnER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTICN AND SAME CARRIED,

Countv GeneRrat

Roao 1,387.07
Poor 2,179. ke
MoTor VeHicLe

Gas Tax

$1.095.16

l.oll.33
6,477.53

13075 1o 13097 iNCLUSIVE HAD

OcrtopeRr:

L "@W

‘//ﬁ Aup1TOR,

CrairmaN,




